This instrument was prepared by: Halbrooks & Allen, LLC #1 Independence Plaza - Suite 704 Birmingham, AL 35209	Send Tax Notice To:  Embassy Homes, LLC  5406 Hwy. 280, Suite C101  Birmingham, AL 35242	20131030000428990 1/1 \$15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/30/2013 11:44:18 AM FILED/CERT
Corporation Form Warranty Deed	(Property address 158 King	Richards Way, Calera, AL)
STATE OF ALABAMA )  COUNTY OF SHELBY )	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	ENTS,
	and and No/100 (\$20,000.00) I by closing statement	Dollars
the undersigned grantor, Nottingham, I (herein referred to as GRANTOR) in hand phereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR convey unto Embas	LLC, a limited liability company paid by the grantee herein, the rec does by these presents, grant, barssy Homes, LLC ess is 5406 Hwy. 280, Suite	eipt of which is gain, sell and C101, Birmingham, AL 35242
situated in <u>Shelby</u> County, Alabama to-	, · ·	
Lot 68, according to the Final Plat of Map Book 35, Page 32, in the Proba		
Subject to: current taxes, easements,	, restrictions, and rights-of-way of	record.
\$ 164,500.00 of the purchase price closed simultaneously herewith.	e recited above was paid from a n	nortgage loan
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GR	ANTEE, his, her or their heirs an	d assigns forever.
And said GRANTOR, does for itself, its some GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assign premises, that they are free from all encumb same as aforesaid, and that it will, and its susame to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their lawful claims of all persons.	ns, that it is lawfully seized in fee rances, that it has a good right to occessors and assigns shall, warran	simple of said sell and convey the nt and defend the
In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRAN this conveyance, hereto set its signature and		
ATTEST:	Nottingham, LLC  By: Del Clayton, Managin	g Member
STATE OF <u>ALABAMA</u> )	Limited Liability Acknow	vledgment
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u> )		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in that Del Clayton whose nar Nottingham, LLC, a limited liability con who is known to me, acknowledged before rethe conveyance, he/she, as such officer and wand as the act of said limited liability compa	me as <u>Managing Member</u> mpany, is signed to the foregoing me on this day that, being informe with full authority, executed the sa	of conveyance, and d of the contents of
Given under my hand and official sea	al, this the <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u> $\int_{1}^{\infty}$	-, 2013 LYNIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
My Commission Expires: 4/21/16	William H. Halbrooks,	otary Public